
Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 15-Jul-2020

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-20-019323 PCN Date: 14-JUL-20

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702) Location: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
HVA280 2PHI XE Plug Assy

Description of Changes 
Additional mold capacity tools are being launched for TE component pn 2103179-1. These part numbers are the plastic outer housings for the TE connector sub-assemblies 
x-2103177-x. Conformance to product performance has been veri&#64257;ed through validation testing.

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of a mold tooling capacity increase on our HVA280 2PHI XE Plug Assembly, to handle product demand. The tooling 
capacity launch and introduction follows a strict TE internal release procedure and certi&#64257;ed management system to maintain form-&#64257;t-function integrity of the 
concerned products
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

14-OCT-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number
Part Discontinued per 

PCN
Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-2103177-1 NO
2103177-1 NO
2103177-4 NO
4-2103177-1 NO
4-2103177-2 NO
4-2103177-4 NO
4-2103177-5 NO
4-2103177-6 NO

Customer:    TTI Inc ( 1281288 ) Location:    Fort Worth Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

4-2103177-1 NO
4-2103177-2 NO
4-2103177-4 NO
4-2103177-5 NO

Customer:    TTI Inc ( 168830 ) Location:    Fort Worth Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-2103177-1 NO
2103177-1 NO
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Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2103177-4 NO
4-2103177-1 NO
4-2103177-2 NO
4-2103177-4 NO
4-2103177-5 NO
4-2103177-6 NO
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