

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 15-Jul-2020

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-20-019323

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702)

Location: WORLDWIDE

PCN Date: 14-JUL-20

Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: HVA280 2PHI XE Plug Assy

HVA280 2PHI XE Plug Assy

Description of Changes

Additional mold capacity tools are being launched for TE component pn 2103179-1. These part numbers are the plastic outer housings for the TE connector sub-assemblies x-2103177-x. Conformance to product performance has been verified through validation testing.

Reason for Changes:	
	n you of a mold tooling capacity increase on our HVA280 2PHI XE Plug Assembly, to handle product demand. The tooling rnal release procedure and certified management system to maintain form-fit-function integrity of the
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	14-OCT-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2103177-1	NO						
<u>2103177-1</u>	NO						
2103177-4	NO						
4-2103177-1	NO						
4-2103177-2	NO						
4-2103177-4	NO						
4-2103177-5	NO						
<u>4-2103177-6</u>	NO						

Customer: TTI Inc (1281288) Part Number(s) being Modified:			Location: Fort Worth			Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown		
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of	
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference	
4-2103177-1	NO							
4-2103177-2	NO							
4-2103177-4	NO							
4-2103177-5	NO							

Customer: TTI Inc (168830) Part Number(s) being Modified: Location: Fort Worth

Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of	
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference	
1-2103177-1	NO							
<u>2103177-1</u>	NO							

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2103177-4</u>	NO						
4-2103177-1	NO						
4-2103177-2	NO						
4-2103177-4	NO						
4-2103177-5	NO						
4-2103177-6	NO						